Microchip Technology - AT90PWM3B-16MUR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
5. Ordering Information
Note: All packages are Pb free, fully LHF
Note: This device can also be supplied in wafer form. Please contact your local Atmel sales office for detailed ordering information and
minimum quantities.
Note: Parts numbers are for shipping in sticks (SO) or in trays (QFN). These devices can also be supplied in Tape and Reel. Please
contact your local Atmel sales office for detailed ordering information and minimum quantities.
Note: 16MQT = Trays
Note: 16MQ = Tape and Reel
Note: PWM2 is not recommended for new designs, use PWM2B for your developments
Note: PWM3 is not recommended for new designs, use PWM3B for your developments
Speed (MHz) Power Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3-16SQ SO32 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3-16MQT QFN32 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3-16MQ QFN32 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM2-16SQ SO24 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3B-16SE SO32 Engineering Samples
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3B-16ME QFN32 Engineering Samples
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM2B-16SE SO24 Engineering Samples
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3B-16SU SO32 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM3B-16MU QFN32 Extended (-40C to 105C)
16 2.7 - 5.5V AT90PWM2B-16SU SO24 Extended (-40C to 105C)
11
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
6. Package Information
Package Type
SO24 24-Lead, Small Outline Package
SO32 32-Lead, Small Outline Package
QFN32 32-Lead, Quad Flat No lead
12
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
6.1 SO24
13
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
6.2 SO32
14
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
6.3 QFN32
15
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
16
4317KS–AVR–03/2013
AT90PWM2/3/2B/3B
7. Errata
7.1 AT90PWM2&3 Rev. A (Mask Revision)
• PGM: PSCxRB Fuse
• PSC: Prescaler
• PSC: PAOCnA and PAOCnB Register Bits (Asynchronous output control)
• PSC: PEVxA/B Flag Bits